RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) HSML-10921.635USWO

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TENTO COLOROSONO							
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attachedoriginal document	nts or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
	• "						
Takumi YAMADE	ROHM CO., LTD.						
Naofumi KANEI	21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku						
	Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 615-8585 Japan						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Canada Ca						
Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Other:							
Evecution Data: 0 September 2000							
Execution Date: 9 September 2009							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
4. Apprication number(s) of patent number(s).							
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: N/A						
If this document is being thed together with a new appreador	n, the execution date of the approacher is: 1471						
A. Detect Application No.(a)	B. Patent No.(s)						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	p. 1 mon 140.(3)						
10/501071							
12/531361							
4 SA(2' 1 E	s attached? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concern							
document should be mailed:	ing 0. Total number of applications and patents involved.						
document should be maned;	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00						
Name - Davideo D. Misullan	Enclosed						
Name: Douglas P. Mueller	Authorized to be charged to Deposit						
Address: Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson P.C.	Account No. 50-3478.						
P. O. Box 2902	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any						
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0902	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 50-3478						
	overpayments to our Deposit account number. 30-3476						
Statement and signature: DO NOT L	USE THIS SPACE						
9 To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
original document.	•						
M//							
Douglas P. Mueller	15 September 2009						
Name of Person Signing							
	Total number of pages including attachments and document: 2						
Do not d	etach this portion						
	·						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks						
Mail Stop Assignments							
P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450							
ARXBRUTE	8 VA 24013-1400						
CERTIFICATE ANDER 37 PFR 1.6. I hereby certify that these papers are being transmitted	d via facsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 5 SEPTEMBER 2009.						
Contra territoria del actual contra del accompanyone del della contra							
By: / Lifter Must X							
Namy, He'di McCany							

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden stimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2 1600C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

52835 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

> **PATENT REEL: 023236 FRAME: 0850**

HSML (HJM)

ASSIG<u>NMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

ROHM CO., LTD.

612-455-3801

21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku

Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 615-8585 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention (or design) relating to

THERMAL PRINT HEAD

as	set	for	[]	[] ≀	exec	uted co	States P ncurrent	tly her	Applica rewith	ation				
				executed Serial N				file	d					
			د د ـ	TT i		Ctatos	Patent	Appli	cation	including	any	and	all	d:

ivisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention(or design), including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or

assigns in accordance herewith; Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSGINEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention (or design) or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention (or design), to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention(or design).

Takumi Jamade Name: Takumi Yamade	date	September 9, 2009	Madumi Kanel Name: Naofumi Kanei	_date	September	9,	2009 —
Name:	date		Name:	_date			
Name:	date		Name:	_date	<u> </u>	······································	

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

PATENT REEL: 023236 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 09/15/2009